unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information.

Edgar Filing: Spansion Inc. - Form 10-K

53

Adjustments Relating to the Financing

The “Financing” column in the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statement of operations gives effect to the
repayment of $195.6 million of the original $450.0 million amount borrowed under our Senior Secured Term Loan
(the Term Loan) using the proceeds from the Senior Notes. The effect of this pro forma adjustment will be lower
interest expense as a result of the settlement of the Senior Secured Floating Rate Notes (the FRNs) and lower finance
charges due to the write-off of debt financing costs upon emergence from the Chapter 11 Cases.

For additional information regarding adjustments relating to this financing, see Note 4 to the unaudited pro forma
condensed consolidated financial information.

28

Edgar Filing: Spansion Inc. - Form 10-K

54

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

for the Twelve Months Ended December 26, 2010

(in thousands)

Historical Adjustments Pro Forma
Period from
December
28, 2009

to
May 10,

2010

Period from
May 11,

2010
to

December
26, 2010 Fresh Start Financing

Period from
December
28, 2009

to
December
26, 2010

Net sales (1) $ 324,914 $ 759,886 - - $ 1,084,800
Net sales to related parties 78,705 4,801 - - 83,506
Total net sales 403,619 764,687 - - 1,168,306

Cost of sales (1), (2), (3) 274,817 647,381 42,824 - 965,022
Research and development
(3) 35,068 65,414 384 - 100,866
Sales, general and
administrative (3) 68,105 122,478 446 - 191,029
Restructuring credits (2,772 ) - - - (2,772 )
Operating income (loss)
before reorganization items 28,401 (70,586 ) (43,654 ) - (85,839 )

Other income (expense):
Interest and other income
(expense), net (2,904 ) 175 1,988 - (741 )
Interest expense (4) (30,573 ) (24,180 ) 11,144 5,165 (38,444 )
Loss before reorganization
items and income taxes (5,076 ) (94,591 ) (30,522 ) 5,165 (125,024 )
Reorganization items 370,340 - - - 370,340
Income (loss) before income
taxes 365,264 (94,591 ) (30,522 ) 5,165 245,316
Provision for income taxes
(5) (1,640 ) (2,101 ) - - (3,743 )
Net income (loss) $ 363,624 $ (96,692 ) $ (30,522 ) $ 5,165 $ 241,573

Net income (loss) per share
(6):
Basic $ 2.24 $ (1.60 ) - - $ 4.02
Diluted $ 2.24 $ (1.60 ) - - $ 3.95

Shares used in per share
calculation:
Basic 162,439 60,479 - - 60,045
Diluted 162,610 60,479 - - 61,205

Edgar Filing: Spansion Inc. - Form 10-K

55

(1)Fresh start accounting requires the elimination of deferred revenue (and its associated deferred cost of sales) when
no future performance obligation is required. No adjustments have been made to the unaudited pro forma